

# The following is a Summary of Council Actions. Minutes from the meeting will be posted once adopted by Council. For more information, contact the City Clerk's Office at 650-947-2720.

## TUESDAY, JANUARY 24, 2023 SUMMARY OF COUNCIL ACTIONS 7:00 P.M. – REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

### **Items for Consideration**

- 1. <u>Response to the Santa Clara County Civil Grand Jury Report: Show Me the Money: Financial</u> <u>Transparency Needed</u>: The City Council approved the draft response to the Santa Clara County Civil Grand Jury Report: Show Me the Money: Financial Transparency Needed.
- 2. <u>Minutes</u>: The City Council approved Minutes of the City Council Regular Meeting of January 10, 2023.
- 3. <u>Sixth Cycle Housing Element 2023-2031</u>: The City Council adopted a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Los Altos, California, adopting the Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND), based on its independent analysis that MND was completed in compliance with the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA); found that there is no substantial evidence that the project will have a significant effect on the environment; and that the MND reflects the City's independent judgment and analysis; approving the 2023-2031 Housing Element of the City's General Plan; and authorizing the Development Services Director to submit the Housing Element to the California Department of Housing and Community Development (HCD) for its consideration and certification.
- 4. <u>Affirm 2023 Council Commission and Committee Assignments</u>: The City Council affirmed the Mayor's appointment to the Santa Clara County Library District JPA.

### COUNCIL/STAFF REPORTS AND DIRECTIONS ON FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

### ADJOURNMENT 8:39 P.M.